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Appropriations for Government Insurance Account.

GOVERNMENT INSURANCE ACCOUNT—continued.

!tem.

VOTE No. 129—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Local Offices—continued.
Dunedin Agency—

District Manager (also Accident, £25) ..
4 Clerks : 1 at £255 (also Accident, £15), 1 at £210,

1 at £110, 1 at £100
Messenger

1912-13.

£ £
5

315

675
120

Napier Agency—
Resident Agent
Clerk

1,110
6

300
120

Wanganui Agency—
Resident Agent (also Accident, £15)
Clerk
Cadet ....

420
285
160
40

Nelson Agency—
Resident Agent
Cadet

485
260

50

Timaru Agency—
Resident Agent (also Accident, £15)
Cadet

310

235
85

320
10 Oamaru Agency—

District Manager (also Accident, £15) ...
Cadet

205
70

Invercargill Agency—
District Manager (also Accident, £15) ..
2 Clerks : 1 at £190, 1 at £150...
Cadet

275
11

350
340
60

12 Greymouth Agency—
Resident Agent
Cadet

750

235
110

13 London—High Commissioner's Office-
Half Salary of one Clerk

345

100
7,955

29,312

14
15
16

Other Charges for and incidental to—
Advertising, printing, and stationery
Bank exchange and agency fees ...
Building on Department's leasehold property at

Wanganui, (on account)
Cadets' residential allowances
Carriage and freight

2,900
200

1,750
575

75
17
18
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