## Appropriations for Government Insurance Account.

## ${\bf GOVERNMENT\ INSURANCE\ ACCOUNT--} continued.$

Item.					1912-13.	
ĺ	VOTE No. 129—continued.					
	Salaries—continued.			İ		
۳.	Local Offices—continued.			ļ	£	£
5	Dunedin Agency— District Manager (also Accident, £25) 4 Clerks: 1 at £255 (also Accident, £15), 1 at £210,				315	
	1 at £110, 1 at £100				675	
	Messenger	• • •			120	
					1, 110	
6.	Napier Agency—					
	Resident Agent	•••			300	
	$\operatorname{Clerk}$		•••	•••	120	
					420	
7	Wanganui Agency—					
	Resident Agent (also Acciden	it, £15)	••	•••	285	
	Clerk Cadet	•••	•••		$\begin{array}{c c} 160 \\ 40 \end{array}$	
	Cauci	• • •	•••	•••		
					485	
8	Nelson Agency—				000	
	Resident Agent Cadet	•••		• • • •	260 50	
	Cauci	•••	•••	•••		
					310	
9	Timaru Agency— Resident Agent (also Accident	.↓ (°15)			235	
	Cadet	16, 2510)	•••	• • • •	85	
			•			
10	0.77.1.7				320	
10	Oamaru Agency— District Manager (also Accid	lent. £15	)		205	
	Cadet		•••		70	
11	Invercargill Agency—				275	
11	District Manager (also Accid	lent. £15	)		350	
12	2 Clerks: 1 at £190, 1 at £1		•••		340	
	Cadet	•••			60	
					750	
	Greymouth Agency-				100	
	Resident Agent		•••		235	
	Cadet	•••	•••		110	
					345	
13	London—High Commissioner's Office—					
	Half Salary of one Clerk	•••	•••		100	
		A.			7,955	
					29,312	
				ļ		
	Omeran Cranada dan ing	MATERIAL POR				
14	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDI Advertising, printing, and stati		<del></del>		2,900	
15	Bank exchange and agency fee		•••		200	
16	Building on Department's l		property	at		
177	Wanganui, (on account)	•••	•••	•••	1,750	
$\begin{array}{c c} 17 \\ 18 \end{array}$	Cadets' residential allowances Carriage and freight	•••	•••	•••	575 75	
-U	Contitued onto troising	• • •	•••	•••	10	